
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number PVC Sewer Pipes (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 
ITB No.18-100950 

Procurement Agent Judi Moore 

Vendor(s) agree to renew/extend 
price schedule under the same 
prices, terms and conditions  

All vendors agree to extend through October 29, 2018. 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

ITB 3003460 PVC Sewer Pipes & Fittings 
 
CPA#973193 – Kendall Supply 
CPA#973232 – Core & Main 
CPA#973196 – Fortiline Waterworks 
CPA#973200 – Ferguson Waterworks 
CPA#973194 – FM Shelton 
 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$1,180,267.80 
 
$33,403.50 
CPA#973193 
Kendall Supply (Vendor did not renew.) 
 
$678,445.00 
CPA#973232 
Core & Main 
 
$156,420.80 
CPA#973196 
Fortiline Waterworks 

 
$129,402.00 
CPA#973200 
Ferguson Waterworks 
 
$216,000.00 
CPA#973194 
FM Shelton 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount 
Spent per Contract and include 
Total Amount Spent) 

$621,094.43 
 
$890.20 
CPA#973193 
Kendall Supply 
 
$475,167.06 
CPA#973232  
Core & Main 
 
$74,186.12 
CPA#973196  
Fortiline Waterworks  



$12,287.74                         
CPA#973200  
Ferguson Waterworks 
 
$58,563.31 
CPA#973194 
FM Shelton  

Prime Contractor Information 
and LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name 
and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years 
doing business with DeKalb 
County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or 
MSA, Participation Percentage, 
Company Name, Owner Name 
and Title, Address, Type of Work 
Provided, Number of years in 
business and Previous 
Business/Contracts and Amounts 
in DeKalb County) 

Core & Main - Prime 
General Partner Representative: Theresa A. Gore 
Years in business: 14 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 11 
 
Fortiline Waterworks - Prime 
CEO: Mike Swedick 
Years in business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
 
FM Shelton, Inc.-  LSBE-MSA – Prime 
Owner: Fawn Shelton 
Years in business: 26 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 14 
 
A GFE has been demonstrated by all Primes. 
 

Attachments 1. Recommendation Form 
2. Bid Tabulation 
3. Market Survey 

 


